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BEAUTIFICATION SCHEME FOR PILGRIM SPOTS IN BISHNUPUR


2283.


SHRI SAUMITRA KHAN:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


  (a) whether the Government propose to roll out any scheme for the beautification of West

Bengal-based pilgrim spots in the Bishnupur Lok Sabha Constituency of West Bengal;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE AND TOURISM


                                     (SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)


(a) There is no such proposal with Ministry of Culture at present.

   (b) &
(c)

 Question does not arise.

*****

